City of Joburg Property Company (SOC) LTD

LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE CITY OF JOHANNESBURG METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

Locality	Farm Portion and	Regional	Viewing sites
	Erf	Offices	
JOHANNESBURG	Portion 27 of the	Region F	The City of Joburg Property
INTERNATIONAL	Farm Johannesburg		Company (SOC) Ltd offices
TRANSPORT	91 IR & ERF 603		on the 3 rd floor, Forum 1,
INTERCHANGE (JITI)	Newtown Ext 1		Braampark, 33 Hoofd Street,
			Braamfontein, Johannesburg.
Between Harrison			The City of Johannesburg's
Street, the railway,			head office , 23 Loveday street,
Gwigwi Mrwebi Street			Braamfontein
and Queen Elizabeth			The City of Johannesburg.
bridge in the Inner			Region F, CJ Cronje Building,
City of Johannesburg			80 Loveday Street,
			Johannesburg
			The City of Johannesburg's
			website www.joburg.org.za
			The City of Joburg Property
			Company Website www.
			jhbproperty.co.za

THE CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT JOHANNESBURG INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORT INTERCHANGE OF JITI.

Notice is hereby given, in terms of Regulations 34(3)(a) read with Regulation 35 the Municipal Asset Transfer Regulations (MATR), published under GN R 878 in Government Gazette 31346 of 22 AUGUST 2008, resolution of the Council of City of Johannesburg Metropolitan Municipality, pursuant to regulation 35 of MATR and in accordance with the provisions of section 21A of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, act no 32 Of 2000 and, as amended of

The control and manage of the Johannesburg International Transport Interchange (JITI) situated between Harrison Street, the railway, Gwigwi Mrwebi Street and Queen Elizabeth bridge in the Inner City of Johannesburg

Notice is further given that the local community and other interested persons are invited to submit comments or representations, there may be, in respect of the abovementioned proposed use and lease, in writing to the Chief Executive Officer, City of Joburg Property Company SOC Ltd, not later than 30 (thirty) days from the date of this publication.

Any person who cannot write, may come to offices of the City of Joburg Property Company, where a staff member will assist that person to transcribe that person's comments and representations.

The Information Statement, referred to in regulation 34 (3) (b) of the MATR, (being the details of the project) and the venues, where the information can be inspected, are available on JPC's website www.jhbproperty.co.za

Documents relating to the property may be inspected between 08:00 to 16:00 (Monday to Friday) 25 May 2022 until 25 June 2022 at the City of Joburg Property Company SOC Ltd Office, Forum I Building, Braampark Office Park, 33 Hoofd Street, Braamfontein, Johannesburg. In addition, information will be available at the venues stated above and may be inspected during the same period. Furthermore, the information will also be available on the JPC's website.





Helen Botes Chief Executive Officer City of Joburg Property Company Soc Ltd P. O. Box 31565 Braamfontein